(NAV. 0-33)	-01-1999 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa. 1	1080616 ad original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  ROGERIO FERREIRA NEGRAO  ANNA LUIZA MORAES DE SA CAVALCANTI  ANTONIO JORGE PIETRUZA  ALVARO CORREA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION  Internal Address: MD 2200			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  YES	Street Address: 2000 NORTH M-63			
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: BENTON HARBOR State: MI ZIP: 49022-2692  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? (Yes □No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): US990  If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  29/099,652 filed 1-25-99  Additional no				
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
ANDREA POWERS DENKLAU  Name: WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION  Internal Address: MD 2200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  □ Enclosed  ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2000 NORTH M-63	8. Deposit account number: VDE			
City: BENTON HARBOR St: MI ZIP: 49022-2692				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Signature Date  Date  JUNE 22, 1999  Date			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment: Washington, D.C. 20231				

06/30/1999 DNBUYEN 00000165 231660 29099652 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

## Attachment to Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Serial No. 29/099,652

Attorney's Docket No. US00999918

Filed: <u>1-25-99</u>

## 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name:	MULTIBRAS S.A. ELETRODOMESTICOS	
Address:	AV. DAS NACOES UNIDAS, 19739	
	SANTO AMARO, 04795-100	
	SAO PAULO – SP - BRASIL	

Serial No. 29/099,652 Filed: 1-25-99

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me/us in hand paid and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged and confessed, I/we, ROGERIO FERREIRA NEGRAO, Rua Quintino Bocaiuva 96 ap. 101, Joinville SC, Brasil 89204 300, ANNA LUIZA MORAES DE SA CAVALCANTI, Rua Alceu Koenhtopp 901, Joinville SC, Brasil 89217 070, ANTONIO JORGE PIETRUZA, Rua Almirante Tamandare 193 ap. 503, Joinville SC, Brasil 89204 140, and ALVARO CORREA of 9997 Weko Drive, Bridgman, Michigan 49106 hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION a corporation of Delaware, having an office at 2000 North M-63, Benton Harbor, MI 49022-2692 and MULTIBRAS S.A. ELETRODOMESTICOS a corporation of Brasil, having an office at Av. Das Nacoes Unidas, 19739, Santo Amaro, 04795-100 Sao Paulo - SP - Brasil, the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our invention or improvement in

## "FRONT PANEL FOR A ROOM AIR CONDITIONER"

as set forth in my/our application for United States Letters Patent therefor, and executed of even date herewith, said application being identified as Attorney's Docket No. <u>US99000018</u>, and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights, including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to filing date under the International Convention on the basis of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and I/we hereby authorize and direct the Commissioner of Patents to issue the patent for said invention, when granted, in accordance with this Assignment and sale.

For the same consideration, I/we hereby agree that I/we will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full, complete information concerning improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and I/we will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its or their expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; I/we will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the invention embraced within the terms of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto subscribe my/our name(s) and affix my/our seal(s) at:

Date:March 24, 1999	City of Joinville
	County ofJoinville
<b>.</b>	State ofSanta Catarina
TARR	Country of Brazil
- CLION	Country of Brazil  ATO LUZ  ROGERIO FERREIRA NEGRAO  (SEAL)
STATE OFSanta Catarina)	
: <b>SS</b>	,
COUNTY OFJoinville)	
Before me personally appeared ROGERIO FE who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowle his/their seal(s), for the uses and purposes therein set	ERREIRA NEGRAO known to me to be the person(s) dged the execution and delivery thereof, under forth, on the date and year aforesaid.
SEAL	NOTARY PUBLIC

Serial No. 29/099,652 Filed: 1-25-99

Attomey's Docket No. US99000018
Assignment
Page 2 of 3

Date:March 24, 1999		City ofJoinville
		County ofJoinville
	•	State of Santa Catarina
	2740	Country of Brazil
	TRACCIONAL	A N
	100	
		my lowing les' Cent ASEAL)
		TAME DIES SERVICE COLLEGE
STATE OF Conta Cota	-i \	ÁNNA LUÍZA MÓRAES DE SA CAVALCANTI
STATE OFSanta Cata		
0011177705	: <b>ss</b>	
COUNTY OFJoinville_	)	
		JIZA MORAES DE SA CAVALCANTI known to me to be
		ent, and acknowledged the execution and delivery
thereof, under his/their sea	al(s), for the uses and pi	urposes therein set forth, on the date and year aforesaid.
		NOTARY PUBLIC
SEAL		NOTART TODER
OLAL		
With the second		
Date: March 24 1000		City of Injuville
Date:March 24, 1999		City ofJoinville
	_	County ofJoinville
	1	State ofSanta Catarina
	TABE	Country of Brazil
		Country of Brazil
		(SEAL)
		ANTONIO JORGÉ PIETRUZA
STATE OFSanta Cata	ringo )	ANTONIO POROETIENIOZI
STATE OFSanta Cata		1
	: <b>ss</b>	
COUNTY OFJoinville_	)	
Before me person	ally appeared <u>ANTONIC</u>	D JORGE PIETRUZA known to me to be the person(s)
who executed the foregoin	g instrument, and acknowledge	owledged the execution and delivery thereof, under
		set forth, on the date and year aforesaid.
		,
	Amplification of	
TANG MANATA NGURA DUGY NA 1117		
in the second read the second read of the		NOTABY BUILD
1J01nV1118=5L = fone 433=3944 (02	21) [	NOTARY PUBLIC
POCCONUCCO CARLES OF THE HANDA -	emenat (* _	
RECONHECO e dou Te' por SEMELHANCA a(	5/ 1	
itirma(s) de: iD100396-ANNA LUIZA MBRAES DE SA	¥ \$	
1 CAVALCANTI	1	
10004133-ANTONIO JORGE/PIETRUZA		
The state of the s	i	
Em testemunho da verdade.	Ì	
Joinville, 24 de Margo de 1999	•	
1 UN	l	
1	<u>[</u>	
1 19-ADELAIDE JASPER OOBROTNICK	}	

Attorney's Docket No. US99000018
Assignment
Page 3 of 3

(SEAL)

Serial No. 29/099,652 Filed: 1-25-99

Date: March 31, 1999

City of Benton Harl County of Berriew

State of Michiel Country of U.S.

ALVARO CORREA

STATE OF Michigan

: ss

Before me personally appeared <u>ALVARO CORREA</u> known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the execution and delivery thereof, under his/their seal(s), for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the date and year aforesaid.

NOTARY P

MARIC IN J. KING Notary Public, Berrien County, MI My Commission Expires Nov. 12, 1999

SEAL